2025 SESSION

INTRODUCED

Н	
5	į
_	
Н	
눛	
6	١
7	
t	
C	
_	١
C	
Œ	
_	

106956D

1	25
2	Ca
3 4	Ci
7	
5	
6	
7	res
8	
9	fo
10	
11	an
12	
13	a c
14	po
15	
16	ch
17	
18	VO
19	

20 21

22

23

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 737

Offered February 17, 2025

ommending Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club.

Patrons—Shin, Delaney and Keys-Gamarra; Senator: Boysko

WHEREAS, Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club, a recreational club in Fairfax County, has served sidents of local communities for 50 years; and

WHEREAS, Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club provides recreational amenities and opportunities r relaxation to families from Reston, Vienna, Oakton, and Herndon; and

WHEREAS, Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club maintains tennis and pickleball courts, basketball d tetherball courts, a playground, and pavilions for community events; and

WHEREAS, Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club has a six-lane 25-meter L-shaped, heated pool with diving board as well as a gated toddler pool, ensuring that children of all ages and skill levels can enjoy the ol safely; and

WHEREAS, Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club supports the Fox Mill Woods Fintastics, a ampionship-winning swim team that participates in the Northern Virginia Swim League; and

WHEREAS, the Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club Board of Directors is made up of dedicated dunteers who strive to create the best possible experience for local families; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the House of Delegates, the Senate concurring, That the General Assembly hereby commend Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club on the occasion of its 50th anniversary; and, be it

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the Clerk of the House of Delegates prepare a copy of this resolution for presentation to Fox Mill Woods Swim and Tennis Club as an expression of the General Assembly's admiration for the club's contributions to community life in Fairfax County.